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ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE
OF SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO, et al.,
Petitioners,
v.
YALI ACEVEDO FELICIANO, SONIA ARROYO
VELAZQUEZ, ELSIE ALVARADO RIVERA, et al.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 15th day of F ebruary, 2019, send out

from Omaha, NE 2 package(s) containing 3 copies of the RESPONSE IN SUPPORT OF PETITION in the above entitled
case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:

CARLOS A. PADILLA-VELEZ
ALINA M. ORTEGA-CESAR
P.O. Box 194109

San Juan, Puerto Rico 00919
Counsel for Academia

del Perpetuo Socorro

JESUS M. JIMENEZ
JIMENEZ LAW OFFICE
P.O. Box 3025

Guayama, Puerto Rico 00785

YOLANDA V., TOYOS OLASCOAGA
RAMOS GONZALEZ &

TOYOS OLASCOAGA

P.0. Box 193317

San Juan, Puerto Rico 00919

Counsel for

Academia San José

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of February, 2019.

KELLY J. SHACKELFORD
Counsel of Record
HIRAM S. SASSER, HI
MICHAEL D. BERRY
LEAE. PATTERSON
JOSHUA B. HAMMER
FIRST LIBERTY INSTITUTE
2001 W. Plano Parkway
Suite 1600
Plano, Texas 75075
(972) 941-4444
kshackelford@firstliberty.org
Counsel for Respondents
Academia del Perpetuo
Socorro and Academia
San José

I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIA BILLOTTE
General Notary

State of Nebraska

My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2020

Notary Public




Antonio Bauza
German Brau

Counsel of Record
Guillermo Silva
PO Box 13369
Santurce Station
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00908
(787) 710-8262
antonio.bauza@bioslawpr.com
german.brau@bioslawpr.com
gsilva@bioslawpr.com

Counsel for Plaintiff-Respondents

Paul D. Clement

Counsel of Record
Erin E. Murphy
Lauren N. Beebe
Michael Francus
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
655 Fifteenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 879-5000
paul.clement@kirkland.com
erin.murphy@kirkland.com
lauren.beebe@kirkland.com
michael.francus@kirkland.com

Counsel for Petitioners



